E600




MODEL E600

STEEL STRUCTURE - COVERS

(_001.60.00044 ) (001.60.00017 )

/ 001.00.00262 )

(001.60.00047 )

(_003.60.00009 )

(_001.60.00029

(_001.60.00018 )

(_001.60.00045-DX ) (0003.00.00755 )

(_001.60.00019 )

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.

] 001.60.00044 UPPER COVER ]

2 001.00.00262 INOX TAPPERD SCREW M5X16 | 4

3 001.60.00017 COVER BACK E600 ]

A 001 40.00019 INOX LOWER BACK COVER |

5 002.00.00095 INOX NUT M4 5

6 001.60.00045 COVER SIDES E600 Dx-Sx | 1Dx-15x

7 001.60.00018 COVER FRONT E600 1

8 003.00.00755 | HEX BOLT M5x12 GALVANISED | 10

9 001.60.00029 DOOR COMPLETE E600 1

10 003.60.00009 O R AN SOMIPLETE |y

. 0016000047 | COVER FOR CONTROLPANEL | |
C001.40.00017) ( 002.00.00095

PAGE 01




MODEL E600 001.60.00029 DOOR ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE DOOR

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
12 001.60.00014 EXTERNAL PART -DOOR E400 1
13 001.60.00015 INTERNAL PART - DOOR E400
14 001.00.00262 INOX TAPPERD SCREW M5X16 2
19
(001.60.00014) (C001.00.00262 ) (001.60.00015 ) 20
15 003.00.00597 MAGNETIC UNIT 1
16 002.00.00285 NUT M3 INOX 2
e
o
’//
(003.00.00597 )

PAGE 02



MODEL E600 MACHINE - TOP

(001.60.00004) ('003.00.00041)
ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
17 001.60.00004 BOARD PANEL COMPLETE E400 1
18 001.00.00045 TEFLON WASHER ® 12,5 X 8 X 2,5 2
19 002.40.00014 UPPER WASHBRINSE BASE COMPLETE| 1
20 001.00.00204 LOCK WASHER ®6 3
21 003.00.00041 NUT M6 GALVANISED 3+2
22 003.00.00033 PRESSOSTAT SWITCH 1
il | 23 003.60.00003 PRESSOSTAT SWITCH E600 1
e 24 003.00.00200 TAPPING SCREW 3,5x9,5 GALV 141
= . (001.00.00045) | 25 001.00.00280 WASHER INOX D4x10 2
(1003.00.00200 | |
| . 26 003.00.00046 NUT M4 GALV 3
(1003.00.00033
27 002.00.00123 RUBBER SHEET 1mm 2
(1002.00.00123 28 001.00.00051 DOOR SNAP SET 2

003.00.00041 )

001.00.00204 )

(_001.00.00051 ) (_003.60.00003 )

MAGN ONTA ASSEMBLY (002.40.00014 )
(PAGE 6)

PAGE 03



MODEL E600 003.60.00009 CONTROL PANEL - COMLETE - STARGATE

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
29 001.60.00046 DISPLAY PANEL INOX E600 1
30 003.00.00046 NUT M4 GALV 2
31 003.00.00278 GALV HEX BOLD M4X10 2
32 001.60.00051 STEEL PANEL SUPPORT 2
33 003.00.00758 BOLT HEX M4X25 2
(_003.00.00278 (_003.00.00754 ) (_001.60.00051 ) 34 003.00.00754 PANEL STARGATE 1

/( 003.00.00758 )

(_003.00.00046

(L001.60.00046

PAGE 04



MODEL E600

(_003.60.00007 ) (L003.00.00623 )

(L003.00.00630 ) (_003.00.00607 >

(_001.60.00028 )

003.60.00004

(L003.00.00046 )

ELECTRICAL PANEL - COMPLETE

ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
35 001.60.00028 INOS BASE FOR BOARD E600 1
36 003.00.00607 ATLAS MAIN BOARD VERSION 1
37 003.00.00630 SPACER PLASTIC PCB RC-14 4
38 003.00.00030 POWER SUPPLY BOARD écon. 1
39 003.00.00046 NUT M4 GALV.

40 003.60.00007 COVER PP FOR PANEL E400 1
41 003.00.00301 NUT M8 GALV. 1
42 003.00.00625 ELECTROMAGNETIC FILTER 250V 50/60Hz 10A 40°C 1

003.60.00006

MAIN WIRING SET E600 SF
(NOT VISIBLE)

(_003.00.00030 )

PAGE 05



MODEL E600

001.00.00051

(002.00.00159 : g

®
=

002.40.00014

((002.35.00019

(1002.35.00019- 7\¢

ASSEMBLIES - MACHINE TOP

MAGNETIC CONTACT ASSEMBLY

(_003.00.00046

(_001.60.00042

(L002.00.00090

(_003.00.00598

({002.40.00001 i
(003.00.00065 )&=
&
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
44 002.00.00159 OPINTK 10x1.5 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
45 002.35.00019 WASH'NG'R'E'B'fOG BASEBL3S 1 ITEM NO PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
46 002.00.00092 O RING 40X3,5 1 48 001.60.00042 MAGNETIC SENSOR SUPPORT 1
47 002.40.00001 INOX AXLE D16, M10, UP EU40 1 49 003.00.00598 MAGNETIC SENSOR 1
50 003.00.00065 GALV HEX BOLD M3X16 2
51 002.00.00090 NUT M3 GALVANISED 2
NUT M4 GALVANISED
52 003.00.00046 (FOR SUPPORT) 2

PAGE 06



MODEL E600

(L002.00.00048

(L002.00.00273

((002.00.00281

(C003.00.00718 A
50Hz - 230V

(_003.00.00466

(_003.00.00589 1
50Hz - 400V

(_003.00.00278

(_003.00.00596 )

(_003.00.00677 )

MACHINE - BACK

(_003.00.00046 )

ITEM NO| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTY.
ELBOW HOSE D38-D30 210x130

53 | 002.00.00281 (OUTPUT BREAK TANK] ]

54 | 002.00.00048 CLAMP 25-40 2

(003.00.00737) (001.15.00172)| 99 002.00.00273 BREAK TANK ASSEMBLY 2,4Lt 1

INOX HOOD SPACER 1500

56 | 001.15.00172 STk 2

57 | 001.00.00280 WASHER INOX ®4X10 2

58 | 003.00.00046 NUT M4 GALV 2

TUBO TRANSEPARENT 10X 14

59 | 003.00.00737 NOEDARE ]

60 | 002.00.00298 PLASTIC BT BASE ]

61 002.00.00092 ORING 40x3.5 1

62 | 001.00.00204 LOCK WASHER ®6 3

63 | 003.00.00041 NUT M6 (GALV) 3

64 | 001.00.00184 INOX PLATE D58 I

65 | 003.00.00628 INOX HEX BOLT M10X30 ]

66 | 003.00.00596 WATER INPUT VALVE 90° ]

67 | 003.00.00278 GALV HEX BOLD M4X10 2

T 000285 68 | 003.00.00677 | CABLE CLAMP PG-07 BLACK 2
69 | 003.00.00466 |RUBBER CABLE PROTECTION N.30| 1

50 | 0020000233 | DETERGENT TANK INJEKTOR 4- |

CABLE GLAND PG16
CABLE GLAND PG11
72 | 003.00.00718 ECLAND 1
(002.00.00298
( 003.00.00628)

(_001.00.00204

(0002.00.00092 )

(_001.00.00184 )

PAGE 07



((002.60.00005

(_002.50.00004

(_003.00.00734

(L002.00.00290

(L002.00.00292

MODEL E600

003.00.00301 )

002.60.00003 )

005.16.00027 )

003.00.00168 )

001.60.00001 )

001.60.00038 )

002.15.00075)

(_003.00.00278 ) (L003.00.00151 ) 002.60.00004 )

MACHINE - INSIDE - BOTTOM

ITEM NO| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
RINSING&WASHING CROSS E400
73 002.60.00005 COMPLETE 2
74 002.50.00004 LOCK NUT FOR RINSING ARM 2
75 002.60.00003 LOWER WASH & RElygg BASE COMPLETE 1
76 003.00.00151 WATER INPUT VALVE DOUBLE 1
77 001.15.00127 WATER VALVE SUPPORT - SINGLE 1
GALV HEX BOLD M4X10 (for
/8 003.00.00278 water valve support) 2
79 002.00.00290 FITTING 3/4" 1
80 002.00.00292 NIPPLE INPUT - ANGLE 1
DETERGENT & RINSE-AID PUMP KIT FOR
81 003.00.00734 MODEL 1200/E400 1
WASHER D4
82 001.00.00280 (for water valve support and DT-RP KIT 4
support)
NUT M4 GALV.
83 003.00.00046 (for water valve support and DT-RP KIT 4
support)
84 002.60.00004 INOX BASE FOR FILTER E400 1
85 002.15.00075 TANK FILTER BASE ELSJS(%ER GASKET TURBO )
86 001.60.00038 STEEL FLANGE 110x64x2 1
87 003.00.00041 NUT Mé 4
88 001.00.00221 WASHER Dé 4
89 001.00.00204 LOCK WASHER ®6 4
90 001.60.00001 FILTER FOR PUMP E400 1
21 003.00.00168 THERMOFUSE TANK 90°C 1
92 002.00.00090 NUT M3 (FOR THERMOFUSE) 2
93 005.16.00027 AIR TRAP FOR RC1610-E600 1
94 003.00.00301 NUT M8 GALV 1

PAGE 08



001.60.00001

MODEL E600

(_001.60.00052 )

[}
[)
[}
[J
4
(]
[}
¥
(]
i
[
]
4

[/ L} L] w [} [} L} [ L}

¥

B W xRl Tl Vel Tl el sl gl Tal el la

002.60.00003

002.35.00016 )

002.60.00001 )

@/ 002.35.00006 )

002.60.00002 )

002.00.00298 )

ASSEMBLIES INSIDE

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
95 001.60.00052 FILTER HANDLE E600 |
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
94 002.00.00298 M.Y.BAXH I'I/\A%ZKTIIEI§E MNATOY 35-40 1
97 002.00.00213 ENOETO-EIXOAOY BAXHY M BL-EU 1
98 002.00.00092 O RING 40X3,5 1
99 002.60.00001 1
100 002.60.00002 A=ONAL OP.®12x43 1
101 002.35.00016 INOX AXLE ©®16Mé6 BL35-EU40 1
102 002.35.00006 POAEAAA ©30 ANO=/TH 1

AMNOXTATHX

PAGE 09



MODEL E600 002.60.00005

RINSING&WASHING CROSS E600 COMPLETE

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
| RINSING-WASHING GROUP CROSS
A | P & &~ - 103 002.35.00018 B2 1
104 002.00.00272 RINSING ARM SINGLE E600 2
105 002.60.00007-1-E600 RINSING ARM SINGLE E600 A ]
106 002.11.00008 SPRAgLE'EUF(\),E EW??O%'ARM 6
B EB - — — 107 002.00.00277 PLASTIC CAP FOR5 ORINSE ARM 35-40-|
108 001.00.00073 INOX SCREW 2.9x10 2
(001.00.00289 ) (001.00.00283 ) 109 002.60.00007-2-E600 RINSING ARM SINGLE E600 B ]
110 003.00.00581 SCREW M3x10 4
111 002.35.00026 TEFLON O18x10 2
112 001.00.00283 RETAINING NUT HOLDER INOX 1
(L002.35.00026 ) (002.35.00018 ) 113 001.00.00289 INOX SCREW 2.9%6.5 2

(0002.00.00272 O

(_003.00.00581 ) 002.35.00026 )

002.11.00008 )

001.00.00073 )

002.00.00277 )

(0002.60.00007 D

PAGE 10



MODEL E600

(_003.00.00046 ) (_001.12.00033 )

(_003.00.00684 )

(L003.00.00687 )

003.00.00734

DETERGENT - RINSE AID PUMP SET

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
114 001.12.00033 BRACKE;SI\(B\IF?)ST\TNOO] I;I(E)ISISTALTIC ]
116 003.00.00684  |PERSTALTIC DETERGENT PUMP SEKO|
117 003.00.00046 NUT M4 GALV 4

PAGE 11



MODEL E600

OR
003.00.00042)
006.60.00000
(50Hz-230V)
OR 002.00.00289)
006.60.0000
(50HZ-400V)
002.00.00050 )

003.60.00000 )

(L003.00.00041

003.00.00184)

003.00.00046 )

006.00.00000
ONLY FOR 50Hz-400V

001.00.00280 )

(L003.00.00420 003.60.00001 )

003.460.00001 )

(L002.00.00048 >

(_003.00.00099

COMPONENTS - BASE

TEMNO|  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
BOILER COMPLETE WITH HEATER
118 006.60.00000 ELEMENT E400 ]
(50Hz - 230V)
BOILER COMPLETE WITH HEATER
119 006.60.00001 ELEMENT E400 ]
(50HZ-400V))
120 003.00.00041 NUT M6 (GALV) 2
ELECTRICAL BOX FOR BOILER 500-
121 006.00.00000 600 / 400V ]
(ONLY FOR 50Hz-400V)
122 003.00.00420 PUMP BOOSTER 230V/50Hz ]
HEX BOLT M4x10
123 003.00.00099 (FOR PUMP BOOSTER SUPPORYT) Z
124 003.60.00001 DEVERTER VALVE FOR TANK ]
125 002.00.00317 PRESSURE HOSE 22x32 L: 2
126 002.00.00048 CLAMP 25-40 6
TANK DRAINING PUMP 230V-
127 003.00.00184 Py ]
128 001.00.00280 WASHER INOX ®4X10 2
129 003.00.00046 NUT M4 GALV 2
130 003.60.00000 PUMP 0,45HP-230V-50Hz ]
131 003.00.00042 GALV HEX BOLD MéX15 2
132 002.00.00289 RUBBER HOSE FLEXIBLE 45X350 ]
133 002.00.00050 CLAMP 40-60 2

PAGE 12



MODEL E600 006.60.00000 BOILER COMPLETE WITH HEATER ELEMENT E400-230V

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
134 001.60.00031 BOILER E600 1
135 003.00.00693 INOX HEX BOLD M12X16 (1,75) 1
136 003.50.00005 HEATER ELEM.BOILER 3KW 230V V-K 1
137 002.00.00150 O RING 45Xé 1
138 003.00.00260 BOIL.ELEMENT FITTING BASE 1
139 003.00.00180 THERMOFUSE BOILER 105°C 1
140 002.00.00090 NUT M3 GALVANISED 2
141 001.00.00204 LOCK WASHER Dé 3

(_003.00.00041 ) (001.00.00204 )  ( 003.00.00516) (003.00.00260 ) 142 003.00.00516 WASHER GALV. STEEL ®6X18 3
3

143 003.00.00041 NUT Mé GALVANISED
002.00.00090)
003.00.00180)

L 1=
0, W

&
//*__/&/

(_001.60.00031 )

PAGE 13



MODEL E600 006.60.00001

BOILER COMPLETE WITH HEATER ELEMENT E400-400V

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

144 001.60.00031 BOILER E600 1

145 003.00.00693 INOX HEX BOLD M12X16 (1,75) 1

146 003.00.00411 HEATER ELEMEN;[/_BKOHER 6KW 400V 1

147 003.00.00260 BOIL.ELEMENT FITTING BASE 1

148 003.00.00180 THERMOFUSE BOILER 105°C 1

(002.00.00090 ) (003.00.00180) 149 002.00.00090 NUT M3 GALVANISED 2
150 001.00.00204 LOCK WASHER D6 3

151 003.00.00516 WASHER GALV. STEEL ®6X18 3

152 003.00.00041 NUT Mé GALVANISED 3

(_003.00.00041 ) (001.00.00204 > (003.00.00516 ) 153 002.00.00150 O RING 45X6 1

(003.00.00260 )

(L002.00.00150 )

(L003.00.00693 )

(_003.00.00411 )

(_001.60.00031 )

PAGE 14



MODEL E600

(_003.00.00631

(_003.00.00056

(_003.00.00309 )

006.00.00000

(L001.00.00274 )

(_003.00.00346 )

ELECTRICAL BOX FOR BOILER 500-600 / 400V

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
154 003.00.00631 BOX PLASTIC 100X100X70 1
155 001.00.00274 BRACKET FOR Pé.é?(TIC ELECTRICAL 1
156 003.00.00056 MAGNETIC ((Z](RINOT)ACTOR MINI 1
157 003.00.00346 TAPPING SCREW 4,8X13
158 003.00.00309 TAPPING SCREW 4,2X13

PAGE 15



MODEL E600

(_E600-003.00.00140-1

(L002.40.00023-E600-A

(_E600-002.00.00119-1

(L002.60.00008

(_002.51.00007

(_E600-002.00.00119-3

(_E600-002.00.00119-2

(_002.51.00007

(_002.40.00023-E600-B

(_E600-002.00.00119-4

(005.99.00215)

002.00.00281 )

E400-002.00.00119-6 )

E400-002.00.00119-5)

E400-003.00.00140-3 )

PIPE SYSTEM  (CHECK ALSO PAGE12)
1A PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
159 005.99.00215 RUBBER HOSE 4,5X9 EPDM PRESSOSTAT - BT 1
160 E600-003.00.00140-1 T TR e T N HITE 4X6 1
161 E400-003.00.00140-2 T TR e T N HITE 4X6 1
162 E600-003.00.00140-3 T TR e T N HITE 4X6 1
163 E400-003.00.00487-1 T AT ARERT, BLLE X6 1
164 002.40.00023-E600-A WASHING PIPE OUTLET - A 1
165 002.40.00023-E600-B WASHING PIPE OUTLET - B 1
166 002.60.00008 INOX CONNECTIVE PIPE D25 L : 170 mm 1
168 E600-002.00.00119-2 A AR B JoX 160 ]
169 E600-002.00.00119-3 A . AR B JoX16:5 1
w0 | eovomeooonss | VSRSUSTEIRERAKING |
171 E600-002.00.00119-5 A A e oS BLACK A0X16:5 1
172 E600-002.00.00119-6 A A IETIOSE BLACK X165 I
173 E600-002.00.00119-7 WASHING M A E HOSE BLACK 10X16,5 1
174 E600-002.00.00119-8 A A HINE HIOSE BLACK L0X16.5 1
175 002.51.00007 T-CONNECTION BOILER KNOSSOS 2
176 002.00.00132-E600-1 WASHING N HO2E BLACK oXT2 1
177 002.00.00195 BALANCE F15x20 2
178 002.00.00242 FILTER PLASTIC FOR RINSE AID VALVE 2

PAGE 16



MODEL E600

MACHINE EQUIPMENT

003.00.00166

003.00.00711 (400V-50Hz)

1EM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTYy.
179 003.00.00166 PLAST.BASKET 50X50 FOR DISH VE KN, TU ]
180 003.00.00439 PLASTIC CUTLERY QUADRATO ]
181 003.00.00390 | PLAST.BASKET 50X50 FOR GLASSES VEKN.TU| 1
182 003.00.00711 POWER SUPPLY CABLE 5x2,5 -2,3m ]
183 003.00.00307 POWER SUPPLY CABLE 3x2,5 -2,3m ]
04| onzoocoioy | MO IS dr 1045t |
185 001.00.00116 SMALL BLACK FOOT M10 4
186 002.00.00265 ELBOW DRAINING PIPE OD221D19 1,5m | 1

003.00.00439

003.00.00307 (230V-50Hz)

T/( 001.00.00016)

003.00.003%0

002.00.00109

002.00.00265

PAGE 17



	FRONT SHEET
	Drawing View2

	PAGE01-STEEL STRUCTURE
	Drawing View1

	PAGE02-DOOR ASSEMBLY
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View38

	PAGE03 - MACHINE TOP
	Drawing View6
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View8
	Detail View C (2 : 8.5)

	PAGE04 - CONTROL PANEL-STARGATE
	Drawing View10

	PAGE05 - ELECTRICAL PANEL COMPLETE
	Drawing View11

	PAGE06 - ASSEMBLIES MACHINE TOP 
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14

	PAGE07 - MACHINE BACK
	Drawing View16
	Detail View D (2 : 7)
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19

	PAGE08 - MACHINE INSIDE
	Drawing View20

	PAGE09 - ASSEMBLIES INSIDE
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24

	PAGE10 - CROSS
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27

	PAGE11 - DT RP PUMP SET
	Drawing View28
	Drawing View29

	PAGE12 - COMPONENTS BASE
	Drawing View22

	PAGE13 - BOILER 1 PHASE
	Drawing View30

	PAGE14 - BOILER 3 PHASE
	Drawing View31

	PAGE15 - 3 PHASE BOILER BOX
	Drawing View32

	PAGE16 - RUBBER PIPES
	Drawing View34

	PAGE17 - BASKETS ETC
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37


